GO-115 and Resolution TL-19105?

Should the Commission reconsider the $20,000 maximumI.
fine for informal staff citations for violations by all TCPs,
including TNCs?2

2  Pub. Util. Code § 5378(b) states, in part:  “The commission may levy a civil penalty of up to 
seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) upon the holder of an operating permit or 
certificate issued pursuant to this chapter, for any of the grounds specified in subdivision (a), 
as an alternative to canceling, revoking, or suspending the permit or certificate.”  Resolution 
CE 2-92 (attached) delegates to staff the authority to fine up to a $20,000 maximum.